to lease submerged lands that include the slips and mooring spaces within the harbor.  
The Developer shall follow the existing parking plan approved by the Board of Land and 
Natural Resources (Board) that provides for a minimum of three hundred (300) free public 
parking stalls, for a minimum of three hundred twelve (312) permit parking stalls for harbor 
tenants with valid mooring permits, and for a minimum of three hundred twenty-nine (329)
paid parking stalls according to approved parking rates.  The current parking plan is 
subject to change depending on the type and configuration of the new development 
project.  See Exhibit A-2 for the existing parking plan.  Any changes to this parking plan